@ PATENT PRODUCT
Grille Installation Instruction Rev. 20210101

Part# | G85067C&J&S | Application | For 1998-2000 GMC Yukon Denali

Item | Part Name | QTY | Description | Item Part Name QTY Description

#1 |Billet Grille 1 | Stainless Steel #06 | Truss Socket Tapping Screws | 4 | 10x3/4"

Parts List _#2 |BigL Tabs 2 #7 | Truss Head Tapping Screws 4 | 8x3/4"
#3 |Small L Tabs 2 #8 | U-Clip Nuts 8 |8#
#4 |TwoHole Tabs| 2 #9 | HexBolts 2 [ 1/4"-20x3/4"
#5 |Flat Brackets 2 #10 |Kep Nuts 2 [1/4"-20

Install Notes: Overlay | > Replacement v Drill v Cut v

Step Description illustration

1 Identify the grille & hardware with parts list.

2 Optional: pop hood, remove the black plastic cover (on top of OEM grille) from vehicle.

3 Cut and remove stock grille work a 1/4” reveal behind chrome ring and sad smooth.

Cut and remove stock gzﬂlerwomri.fd;:'mveal
behind chrome ring and sad smooth

4 Install as shown. Note: You will need to drill a hole where screw goes through grille.

/{ e A B e e

i IS s
([ s
I

flat head screw

/

spacer

== 1

/:fethead screw g !
existing gnlle shell s

(in 2 places, attaches to side of shell) (in 2 places)

5 Make sure the insert is centered and tighten the hardware. Reinstall the plastic shroud with the fasteners removed in Step 2.

6 Installation completed.

The instruction here is for your reference only. We strongly recommend the professional installer for best
result. We are not responsible for any damage caused by the installation. Thank you for choosing our
product!
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